504690226 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736948

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/22/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MBA SCIENCES			01/21/2016	
	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RENEO, INC.			01/21/2016	
MERGED ENTITY'S NEV	RENEO, INC			
Street Address:	231 CYPRESS POINT DRIVE			
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1328	7026		
Application Number:	1216	2163		
Application Number: 1202		7016		
CORRESPONDENCE D		235-0308		
Fax Number:	(619)	235-0398 e-mail address first: if that is unsu	ccessful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(619) e sent to the	235-0398 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(619) e sent to the provided; if tl	e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 docke	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 docke PRO	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 docke PRO 525 E	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S 3 STREET, SUITE 2200	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 docke PRO 525 E	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 dockd PRO 525 E SAN	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S 3 STREET, SUITE 2200	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 dockd PRO 525 E SAN	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S 3 STREET, SUITE 2200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(619) e sent to the provided; if th 6192 dockd PRO 525 E SAN	e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 381900 eting@procopio.com COPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & S 3 STREET, SUITE 2200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 114227-001*	via US Mail.	

DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_from_MBA_to_I		
source=Name_Change_from_MBA_to_ReneoInc#page2.tif		

A0779865

3621 GTO SURU

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

(Pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code)

FILEDKEENM

Secretary of State State of California

JAN 2 2 2016

The undersigned, Minesh B. Amin, does hereby certify that:

1. He is the President and the Secretary, respectively, of <u>Reneo</u>, Inc.] a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of MBA Sciences, Inc., a California corporation ("MBA Sciences").

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge MBA Sciences, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Ownership are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Date: January 21, 2016

Minesh B. Amin, President and Secretary



DOCS 114227-000000/2449483.1



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JAN 2 5 2016

Date:_

Zia aleyo ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 044882 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 12/15/2017